
Annexure-9
Name of the Corporate Debtor: AINWESHA ENGINEERING & PROJECTS LIMITED
Date of Commencement of CIRP: 25.01.2021
List of creditors as on: 10.03.2021

List of other creditors (Other than financial creditors and operational creditors)

Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of claim

Amount 
covered by 

security 
interest

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

Whether 
related party?

1
Indian Oil Corporation 
Limited - UNA

28-04-2021 9,32,24,606         9,32,24,606               

Other than financial 
creditors and 
operational 
creditors

0 0 No 0 0 0 0 None

2
Indian Oil Corporation 
Limited - Nagpur

28-04-2021 25,11,013            25,11,013                   

Other than financial 
creditors and 
operational 
creditors

0 0 No 0 0 0 0 None

3
Indian Oil Corporation 
Limited - Jabalpur

28-04-2021 35,28,813            35,28,813                   

Other than financial 
creditors and 
operational 
creditors

0 0 No 0 0 0 0 None

4
Hindustan Petroleum 
Corporation Limited

28-04-2021 32,90,01,062      32,90,01,062             

Other than financial 
creditors and 
operational 
creditors

0 0 No 0 0 0 0 None

42,82,65,495     42,82,65,495           

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if 
any

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted
Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, 
that may be 

set-off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Sl. No. Name of creditor


